ORDINANCE NO. <u>89</u>-96

By: Jeffrey L. McClelland	
the Auditor to appoint a Finance	olish the position of Finance Director, to authorize Director, to amend Schedule II of Section 2 of or the purpose of fixing the starting salary of the teps and to declare an emergency.
BE IT ORDAINED BY	THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:
the duties set forth in Exhibit A here service, and the Finance Director	position of Finance Director is hereby created with eto. The position shall not be in the classified civil shall be appointed by, and shall report to, the chorized and directed to fill the position of Finance of this Ordinance.
Name of the state	ction 2 of Substitute Ordinance No. 50-95 is hereby the position of Finance Director and establishing
date of hire to the po	irector will be paid on the anniversary sition an annual salary based on the nuous employment in the position as
Starting Rate After 1st year After 2nd year	\$45,000 \$47,500 \$50,000
Section 3. That all continue in full force and effect as a	other portions of Ordinance No. 50-95 shall mended hereby.
the immediate preservation of the being the need to appoint a Finance	s Ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for public peace, health and safety, said emergency be Director and to fix the salary for such position so pointed prior to January 1, 1997, and shall go into approval by the Mayor.
Passed:	_, 1996 President of Council
Attest: Clerk of Council	
019 W Deading	Approved: 15/10, 1996
	David H. Madison, Mayor
	David H. Iviadispii, Iviayui